(407) 574-7182 

Contact: Jeffrey R. Burns  

The Issuer has no website.  

Item 2. Shares outstanding.  

Number of Common Shares Outstanding as of September 30, 2012 

Shares Authorized: Four Billion (4,000,000,000)  

Shares Outstanding: Three Billion, Nine Hundred Thirty Eight Million, Seven Hundred Sixty Three 

Thousand, One Hundred Fifty One (3,938,763,151)  

Public Float: Three Billion, One Hundred Thirty Eight Million, Seven Hundred Sixty Three Thousand, 

One Hundred Fifty One (3,138,763,151)  

Total number of Beneficial Shareholders: 148 

Total number of Shareholders of Record: 148 

Number of Preferred A Shares Outstanding as of September 30, 2012  

Shares Authorized: One Million, Two Hundred Thousand (1,200,000)  

Shares Outstanding: One Hundred Thousand (100,000)  

Public Float: N/A  

Total number of Beneficial Shareholders: 1  

Total number of Shareholders of Record: 1  

Number of Preferred B Shares Outstanding as of September 30, 2012  

Shares Authorized: